

49083.3.1

TIP NO M-0540A
FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS
NC 24 CAUSEWAY SHORELINE STABILIZATION
NC 24 CAUSEWAY BETWEEN THE SWANSBORO BRIDGES AND CEDAR POINT

0.160 MILES

				T A LOVING COMPANY	TD EURE MARINE CONSTRUCTION	CAROLINA MARINE STRUCTURES				
				GOLDSBORO, NC	MOREHEAD CITY, NC	LLC	INC			
							POWELLS POINT, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		84,000.00	300,000.00			150,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		20,000.00	30,000.00			32,000.00
0003	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	Lump Sum		188,017.68	200,000.00			485,000.00
0004	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) TREE PROTECTION FENCE	620 LF	5.00	3,100.00	6.00	3,720.00	9.00	5,580.00
0005	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		250,000.00	12,000.00			29,000.00
0006	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	900 SY	2.00	1,800.00	25.00	22,500.00	30.00	27,000.00
0007	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) EARTHWORK FILL	800 CY	65.00	52,000.00	150.00	120,000.00	95.00	76,000.00
0008	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	1,800 SY	2.00	3,600.00	3.00	5,400.00	6.00	10,800.00
0009	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	450 LF	35.00	15,750.00	36.00	16,200.00	130.00	58,500.00
0010	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	250 SY	90.00	22,500.00	90.00	22,500.00	125.00	31,250.00
0011	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	225 LF	35.00	7,875.00	20.00	4,500.00	55.00	12,375.00
0012	3435000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (EA) REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL END UNIT	2 EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
0013	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	1,300 TON	100.00	130,000.00	180.00	234,000.00	142.00	184,600.00
0014	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	2,400 TON	175.00	420,000.00	180.00	432,000.00	159.00	381,600.00
0015	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	800 TON	168.00	134,400.00	175.00	140,000.00	158.00	126,400.00
0016	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	80 SF	22.50	1,800.00	19.20	1,536.00	80.00	6,400.00
0017	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	48 SF	8.99	431.52	16.80	806.40	95.00	4,560.00
0018	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	1 EA	2,210.00	2,210.00	6,720.00	6,720.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
0019	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	1 EA	9,250.00	9,250.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
0020	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	25 EA	46.10	1,152.50	126.00	3,150.00	278.00	6,950.00
0021	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	45 EA	36.50	1,642.50	57.60	2,592.00	168.00	7,560.00
0022	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	8 LF	75.00	600.00	65.00	520.00	750.00	6,000.00
0023	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	2 EA	8,950.00	17,900.00	7,176.47	14,352.94	13,000.00	26,000.00
0024	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	1 EA	5,200.00	5,200.00	45,500.00	45,500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
0025	4485000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER	640 LF	44.90	28,736.00	52.82	33,804.80	200.00	128,000.00
0026	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) AUDIBLE WARNING DEVICE	2 EA	205.00	410.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,700.00	3,400.00
0027	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) PEDESTRIAN TRANSPORT SERVICE PER TRIP	45 EA	50.00	2,250.00	75.00	3,375.00	200.00	9,000.00
0028	4650000000-N	1251	TEMP RAISED PVMT MRKS	39 EA	60.00	2,340.00	70.59	2,753.01	20.00	780.00
0029	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	2,404 LF	2.35	5,649.40	2.76	6,635.04	6.00	14,424.00
0030	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	500 LF	5.00	2,500.00	5.88	2,940.00	6.00	3,000.00
0031	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	2 EA	200.00	400.00	235.29	470.58	300.00	600.00
0032	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	9,736 LF	0.65	6,328.40	0.76	7,399.36	1.50	14,604.00
0033	4847020000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (4", 30 MILS)	3,250 LF	3.40	11,050.00	4.00	13,000.00	6.00	19,500.00
0034	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	9,784 LF	1.00	9,784.00	1.18	11,545.12	1.00	9,784.00
0035	4860000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	900 LF	2.00	1,800.00	2.35	2,115.00	5.00	4,500.00
0036	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	26 EA	60.00	1,560.00	70.59	1,835.34	12.00	312.00

49083.3.1

Aug 18, 2022

DC00339

TIP NO M-0540A

0.160 MILES

FED AID NO FEDERAL PROVISIONS

NC 24 CAUSEWAY SHORELINE STABILIZATION

NC 24 CAUSEWAY BETWEEN THE SWANSBORO BRIDGES AND CEDAR POINT

				T A LOVING COMPANY		TD EURE MARINE CONSTRUCTION LLC		CAROLINA MARINE STRUCTURES INC			
				GOLDSBORO, NC		MOREHEAD CITY, NC		POWELLS POINT, NC			
0037	4905100000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	30	EA	200.00	6,000.00	235.29	7,058.70	300.00	9,000.00
0038	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	500	LF	4.00	2,000.00	5.88	2,940.00	10.00	5,000.00
0039	6048000000-E	SP	FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN	530	SY	50.00	26,500.00	19.20	10,176.00	100.00	53,000.00
0040	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING	350	SY	6.00	2,100.00	6.00	2,100.00	8.00	2,800.00
0041	6105000000-E	1664	WATER	17	M/G	150.00	2,550.00	1,000.00	17,000.00	200.00	3,400.00
0042	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION CLEANOUT	2	EA	250.00	500.00	590.00	1,180.00	600.00	1,200.00
0043	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION DEVICE	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00	765.00	1,530.00	950.00	1,900.00
0044	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	2	EA	7,500.00	15,000.00	8,235.00	16,470.00	25,000.00	50,000.00
0045	6135000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (ACR) WETLAND GRASS PLANTING	0.24	ACR	125,000.00	30,000.00	132,217.41	31,732.18	120,000.00	28,800.00
0046	8522000000-E	460	GENERIC STRUCTURE (460) OYSTER STRUCTURE	800	LF	200.00	160,000.00	227.94	182,352.00	200.00	160,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		1,697,687.00	TOTAL	1,987,809.47	TOTAL	2,272,579.00	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		1,697,687.00	SUB-TOTAL	1,987,809.47	SUB-TOTAL	2,272,579.00	
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL							
T A LOVING COMPANY				1		1,697,687.00					
TD EURE MARINE CONSTRUCTION LLC				2		1,987,809.47					
CAROLINA MARINE STRUCTURES INC				3		2,272,579.00					